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Table 2: National Life Table for Scotland
Period life expectancy

Males Females
Year Age

mx qx Ix dx ex mx qgx Ix dx ex
2012-2014 0 0.00390 0.00389 100000.00 388.87 77.06 0.00324 0.00323 100000.00 323.04 81.06
2012-2014 1 0.00025 0.00025 99611.13 24.59 76.36 0.00022 0.00022 99676.96 22.30 80.33
2012-2014 2 0.00018 0.00018 99586.54 17.63 75.38 0.00014 0.00014 99654.66 13.88 79.34
2012-2014 3 0.00008 0.00008 99568.90 7.70 74.40 0.00007 0.00007 99640.79 6.87 78.36
2012-2014 4 0.00015 0.00015 99561.20 15.42 73.40 0.00008 0.00008 99633.91 8.00 77.36
2012-2014 5 0.00011 0.00011 99545.78 11.15 72.41 0.00008 0.00008 99625.91 8.12 76.37
2012-2014 6 0.00010 0.00010 99534.63 10.22 71.42 0.00004 0.00004 99617.79 3.55 75.37
2012-2014 7 0.00007 0.00007 99524 .41 6.93 70.43 0.00010 0.00010 99614.24 9.72 74.38
2012-2014 8 0.00011 0.00011 99517.48 10.54 69.43 0.00005 0.00005 99604.52 4.94 73.38
2012-2014 9 0.00012 0.00012 99506.94 11.89 68.44 0.00004 0.00004 99599.58 3.76 72.39
2012-2014 10 0.00008 0.00008 99495.05 8.39 67.45 0.00003 0.00003 99595.82 2.52 71.39
2012-2014 11 0.00017 0.00017 99486.66 16.74 66.45 0.00014 0.00014 99593.30 13.63 70.39
2012-2014 12 0.00011 0.00011 99469.92 10.54 65.46 0.00004 0.00004 99579.67 3.66 69.40
2012-2014 13 0.00013 0.00013 99459.38 12.48 64.47 0.00013 0.00013 99576.00 13.05 68.40
2012-2014 14 0.00016 0.00016 99446.89 15.52 63.48 0.00003 0.00003 99562.95 3.48 67.41
2012-2014 15 0.00010 0.00010 99431.37 9.81 62.49 0.00017 0.00017 99559.47 17.07 66.41
2012-2014 16 0.00023 0.00023 99421.56 22.59 61.50 0.00020 0.00020 99542.40 20.35 65.43
2012-2014 17 0.00047 0.00047 99398.97 46.64 60.51 0.00027 0.00027 99522.05 26.74 64.44
2012-2014 18 0.00043 0.00043 99352.33 42.30 59.54 0.00014 0.00014 99495.31 13.92 63.46
2012-2014 19 0.00068 0.00068 99310.03 67.67 58.56 0.00033 0.00033 99481.39 32.35 62.46
2012-2014 20 0.00061 0.00061 99242.36 60.97 57.60 0.00025 0.00025 99449.04 24.84 61.49
2012-2014 21 0.00064 0.00064 99181.40 63.00 56.64 0.00018 0.00018 99424.20 17.94 60.50
2012-2014 22 0.00057 0.00057 99118.39 56.45 55.67 0.00027 0.00027 99406.27 26.93 59.51
2012-2014 23 0.00073 0.00073 99061.95 72.67 54.70 0.00031 0.00031 99379.34 30.91 58.53
2012-2014 24 0.00054 0.00054 98989.28 53.32 53.74 0.00036 0.00036 99348.43 36.08 57.55
2012-2014 25 0.00086 0.00086 98935.96 84.89 52.77 0.00036 0.00036 99312.35 35.27 56.57
2012-2014 26 0.00085 0.00085 98851.07 84.45 51.82 0.00039 0.00039 99277.08 39.18 55.59
2012-2014 27 0.00088 0.00088 98766.62 86.79 50.86 0.00039 0.00039 99237.90 38.57 54.61
2012-2014 28 0.00104 0.00104 98679.84 102.73 49.91 0.00039 0.00039 99199.33 39.00 53.63
2012-2014 29 0.00121 0.00121 98577.11 119.58 48.96 0.00045 0.00045 99160.33 44.71 52.65
2012-2014 30 0.00104 0.00104 98457.53 102.01 48.02 0.00061 0.00061 99115.61 60.64 51.67
2012-2014 31 0.00133 0.00133 98355.52 130.36 47.07 0.00063 0.00063 99054.97 61.99 50.70
2012-2014 32 0.00135 0.00135 98225.16 132.48 46.13 0.00049 0.00049 98992.98 48.03 49.74
2012-2014 33 0.00149 0.00149 98092.68 146.35 45.19 0.00061 0.00061 98944.95 60.74 48.76
2012-2014 34 0.00148 0.00148 97946.33 145.23 44.26 0.00073 0.00073 98884.21 72.15 47.79
2012-2014 35 0.00179 0.00179 97801.10 174.96 43.32 0.00077 0.00077 98812.06 76.17 46.82
2012-2014 36 0.00179 0.00179 97626.15 174.43 42.40 0.00078 0.00078 98735.89 76.73 45.86
2012-2014 37 0.00167 0.00167 97451.71 162.48 41.47 0.00079 0.00079 98659.16 78.35 44.89
2012-2014 38 0.00225 0.00225 97289.23 218.96 40.54 0.00101 0.00101 98580.81 99.96 43.93
2012-2014 39 0.00193 0.00193 97070.27 187.36 39.63 0.00098 0.00098 98480.85 96.91 42.97
2012-2014 40 0.00248 0.00248 96882.91 239.82 38.71 0.00120 0.00120 98383.94 117.87 42.02
2012-2014 41 0.00225 0.00224 96643.10 216.90 37.80 0.00125 0.00125 98266.07 122.98 41.07
2012-2014 42 0.00235 0.00235 96426.19 226.61 36.89 0.00145 0.00145 98143.08 142.17 40.12
2012-2014 43 0.00266 0.00265 96199.59 255.33 35.97 0.00147 0.00147 98000.91 143.58 39.17
2012-2014 44 0.00306 0.00305 95944.25 293.07 35.07 0.00160 0.00160 97857.33 156.45 38.23
2012-2014 45 0.00282 0.00282 95651.18 269.26 34.17 0.00181 0.00180 97700.88 176.20 37.29
2012-2014 46 0.00308 0.00307 95381.92 293.01 33.27 0.00189 0.00189 97524.68 184.19 36.36
2012-2014 47 0.00305 0.00304 95088.91 289.15 32.37 0.00198 0.00197 97340.49 192.15 35.43
2012-2014 48 0.00373 0.00372 94799.76 352.95 31.46 0.00210 0.00210 97148.34 204.17 34.49
2012-2014 49 0.00388 0.00387 94446.81 365.34 30.58 0.00232 0.00231 96944.17 224.38 33.57
2012-2014 50 0.00403 0.00402 94081.47 378.58 29.70 0.00293 0.00293 96719.80 282.98 32.64
2012-2014 51 0.00411 0.00410 93702.88 384.41 28.82 0.00317 0.00317 96436.82 305.26 31.74
2012-2014 52 0.00488 0.00487 93318.48 454.21 27.93 0.00316 0.00315 96131.56 303.27 30.84
2012-2014 53 0.00474 0.00473 92864.26 439.59 27.07 0.00337 0.00336 95828.29 322.44 29.93
2012-2014 54 0.00578 0.00576 92424.67 532.44 26.19 0.00354 0.00354 95505.85 337.94 29.03
2012-2014 55 0.00633 0.00631 91892.23 579.78 25.34 0.00418 0.00417 95167.91 397.26 28.13
2012-2014 56 0.00680 0.00677 91312.45 618.42 24.50 0.00477 0.00476 94770.65 451.20 27.25
2012-2014 57 0.00722 0.00720 90694.02 652.78 23.66 0.00495 0.00494 94319.45 465.88 26.38
2012-2014 58 0.00817 0.00813 90041.25 732.23 22.83 0.00541 0.00539 93853.56 506.28 25.51
2012-2014 59 0.00900 0.00896 89309.01 799.93 22.01 0.00556 0.00554 93347.28 517.37 24.64
2012-2014 60 0.00959 0.00955 88509.08 845.17 21.21 0.00649 0.00647 92829.91 600.29 23.78
2012-2014 61 0.01066 0.01060 87663.92 929.26 20.41 0.00712 0.00710 92229.62 654.67 22.93
2012-2014 62 0.01164 0.01157 86734.66 1003.34 19.62 0.00735 0.00732 91574.95 670.50 22.09
2012-2014 63 0.01241 0.01234 85731.32 1057.64 18.84 0.00818 0.00815 90904.45 740.64 21.25
2012-2014 64 0.01324 0.01315 84673.68 1113.34 18.07 0.00918 0.00914 90163.80 823.72 20.42
2012-2014 65 0.01528 0.01516 83560.33 1267.02 17.31 0.00968 0.00963 89340.09 860.71 19.60
2012-2014 66 0.01606 0.01593 82293.32 1310.77 16.57 0.01138 0.01132 88479.38 1001.41 18.79
2012-2014 67 0.01787 0.01772 80982.55 1434.74 15.83 0.01179 0.01172 87477.97 1025.55 18.00
2012-2014 68 0.02054 0.02033 79547.81 1617.40 15.10 0.01329 0.01320 86452.42 1140.95 17.20
2012-2014 69 0.02180 0.02156 77930.40 1680.26 14.41 0.01502 0.01491 85311.47 1271.81 16.43
2012-2014 70 0.02438 0.02409 76250.15 1836.63 13.71 0.01694 0.01680 84039.67 1411.87 15.67
2012-2014 71 0.02720 0.02684 74413.52 1996.95 13.04 0.01843 0.01826 82627.80 1508.64 14.93
2012-2014 72 0.03202 0.03152 72416.57 2282.46 12.38 0.02072 0.02051 81119.16 1663.75 14.20
2012-2014 73 0.03387 0.03331 70134.11 2336.09 11.77 0.02317 0.02290 79455.41 1819.67 13.48
2012-2014 74 0.03636 0.03571 67798.01 2420.96 11.16 0.02546 0.02514 77635.74 1951.47 12.79
2012-2014 75 0.04085 0.04003 65377.05 2617.22 10.55 0.02738 0.02701 75684.27 2043.94 12.10
2012-2014 76 0.04359 0.04266 62759.83 2677.33 9.97 0.03128 0.03080 73640.33 2268.16 11.43
2012-2014 77 0.05000 0.04878 60082.51 2930.74 9.40 0.03569 0.03507 7137217 2502.95 10.77
2012-2014 78 0.05489 0.05343 57151.77 3053.45 8.85 0.04019 0.03940 68869.22 2713.36 10.15
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2012-2014 80
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2012-2014 100

0.05936
0.06581
0.07276
0.08374
0.09125
0.10772
0.12058
0.13128
0.14761
0.16011
0.17337
0.18846
0.20669
0.23178
0.25609
0.28175
0.31523
0.34696
0.35056
0.36800
0.39934
0.44318

0.05765
0.06371
0.07021
0.08037
0.08727
0.10221
0.11372
0.12319
0.13747
0.14824
0.15954
0.17223
0.18733
0.20771
0.22702
0.24696
0.27231
0.29567
0.29828
0.31081
0.33287
0.36279

54098.32
50979.65
47731.55
44380.43
40813.39
37251.53
33443.88
29640.65
25989.12
22416.42
19093.36
16047.23
13283.38
10795.01
8552.80
6611.13
4978.42
3622.74
2551.62
1790.53
1234.01
823.24

3118.67
3248.10
3351.12
3567.04
3561.85
3807.65
3803.24
3651.53
3572.69
3323.06
3046.13
2763.85
2488.37
2242.21
1941.67
1632.70
1355.68
1071.12

761.09

556.52

410.77

298.66

0.04620
0.04894
0.05540
0.06340
0.07243
0.08096
0.09192
0.10014
0.11737
0.12669
0.13970
0.16097
0.17973
0.19705
0.21534
0.24297
0.27579
0.29601
0.32499
0.36242
0.38272
0.42421

0.04516
0.04777
0.05391
0.06145
0.06990
0.07781
0.08788
0.09536
0.11087
0.11915
0.13058
0.14898
0.16491
0.17938
0.19440
0.21665
0.24237
0.25785
0.27956
0.30682
0.32125
0.34998

66155.87
63168.46
60151.05
56908.23
53411.10
49677.88
45812.26
41786.37
37801.52
33610.55
29605.95
25740.13
21905.47
18293.05
15011.67
12093.33

9473.26

7177.25

5326.62

3837.49

2660.06

1805.52

2987.41
3017.41
3242.82
3497.13
3733.22
3865.62
4025.89
3984.85
4190.97
4004.60
3865.81
3834.67
3612.41
3281.38
2918.34
2620.07
2296.01
1850.63
1489.13
1177.43

854.54

631.89
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